LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on January 16, 2024 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-146 - Tabled

An ordinance agreeing to change portions of the boundary of the City of Willoughby with the Village of Waite Hill, and superseding Ordinance No. 2023-6.

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-10

An ordinance accepting a permanent sanitary sewer easement from Camino Construction, Inc. necessary to the Meadowlands Basin Outlet Improvements.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-11

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with Nerone & Sons, Inc. in the amount of \$560,000 for implementation of the WPCC Belt Filter Press Replacement Project, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-12 - Tabled

A resolution approving EAS #15-10-23(a) for the rezoning of 7.72 acres of real property located at 38751 Hodgson Road and further identified as Permanent Parcel No. 27B0520000040 from Airport District (A) to Residential One-Family 80 (R80).

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-13 – Tabled

An ordinance amending the Zone Map of the City of Willoughby, Ohio to reclassify 7.72 acres of certain real property located at 38751 Hodgson Road (Permanent Parcel No. 27B0520000040) from Airport District (A) to Residential One-Family 80 (R80).

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-14

A resolution approving EAS #3-1-24 for construction of an aircraft hangar located at 1745 Lost Nation Road (Lost Nation Airport JTV Hangar).

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-15

A resolution approving EAS #4-1-24 for renovation of the existing building located at 4057 Erie Street (Tricky Tortoise Brewing Co.).

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council